## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Printronix, Inc.	07/01/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NER Data Products, Inc.
Street Address:	307 S. Delsea Drive
City:	Glassboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08028

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5466073

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)731-3101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: kfiorentino@osheagetz.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. O'Shea Address Line 1: 1500 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 912

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1031-0030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Shea

Total Attachments: 2

source=securityinterest#page1.tif source=securityinterest#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0890

7.00 A 10 A						
ICC FINANCIN	G STATEM	ENT				
OLLOW INSTRUCTIO	NS (front and bac	k) CAREFULLY				
NAME & PHONE OF		ER (optional) 479-0400 ext. 105				
3. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Na	me and Address)				
<u> </u>						
.,	kersma, Esq.		***			
Morisi & O	atway, P.C.					
Quincy, MA						
<u> </u>						
**************************************			THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACTE	ULL LEGAL NAME	-insertanty one debtor name (1 a or 1b	o) - clo not abbieviale precombine numes			
Printroniy 1						
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
LUNGA	1026.	-6(WND	Khanda	I.A.	Ann	
MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTR
1500 35 A 1:	<b>.</b>					COUNTR
4600 Myford		1a TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Irvine	CA	92606-1005	( " " '
	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA	92606-1005 ANIZATIONAL ID#, if any	USA
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DESTO	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL	corporation	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware	CA 1g. ORGA		USA
SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL	corporation	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA 1g. ORGA		USA
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADDITIONAL DESTO	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME	corporation	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jektor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	CA 1g. ORG/ June names	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME	corporation	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware	CA 1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATIOH'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME	corporation	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jektor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	TA 1g. ORG/ Julia names	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME	corporation   LEGAL NAME - Insert only one d	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jetior name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	Ig. ORG/	AME	USA
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME  NAME  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	corporation	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jetior name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	CA 1g. ORG/ Sine names	AME	USA
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATIONS H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME NAME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	CORPORATION   LEGAL NAME - Insert only one d	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Letter name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA 1g. ORG/ Sine names	JAME  POSTAL GODE	USA
SEE INSTRUCTIONS  ADDITIONAL DEBTO 2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (GENAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (GENAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME ORGANIZATION DE	CORPORATION   LEGAL NAME - Insert only one d	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Section name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY	CA 1g. ORG/ Sine names	JAME  POSTAL GODE	SUFFIX COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S III  NER Data P	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (STNAME OT NAME)  NAME (STNAME)	CORPORATION	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Letter name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA 1g. ORG/ Sine names	JAME  POSTAL GODE	SUFFIX COUNTR
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S N	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (STNAME OT NAME)  NAME (STNAME)	CORPORATION	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Letter name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	CA 1g. ORG/ Sine names	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any  NAME  POSTAL CODE  INIZATIONAL ID#, if any	SUFFIX COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S III  NER Data P  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (STNAME OT NAME)  NAME (STNAME)	CORPORATION	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jetiot name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  J. insert only one secured partyname (3a or 3b)  FIRST NAME	CA 1g. ORG/ Inc names  MIDDLE I  STATE  2g. ORG/  MIDDLE I	JAME  POSTAL GODE  INIZATIONAL ID#, if any	SUFFIX SUFFIX
ADDITIONAL DEBTO  2a. ORGANIZATION'S H  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST  MAILING ADDRESS  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  SECURED PARTY'S  3a. ORGANIZATION'S III  NER Data P	ADDLINFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR R'S EXACT FULL AME NAME CORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME (GENAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NAME	CORPORATION	II. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  Delaware  Jetiot name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb  FIRST HAME  CITY  2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION  7j. Insert only one secured partyname (3a or 3b)	CA 1g. ORG/ Inc names  MIDDLE I  STATE  2g. ORG/  MIDDLE I	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any  NAME  POSTAL CODE  INIZATIONAL ID#, if any	SUFFIX COUNTRY

Amendment to Asset Sale and License Agreement dated as of July 1, 2011 by and between the Debtor and the Secured Party.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNED/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER AG. LIEN MON-L	CC FILING
6. This FirMANCHIG STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or record) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) Atlach Addendum (if applicable) JADDITIONAL FEE! (pelional)	Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	22-1-1
Filed with Delaware Secretary of State	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 05/22/02) International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

**PATENT REEL: 026577 FRAME: 0891** 

**RECORDED: 07/06/2011**